	9ème open rapide de la Tour Blanche
Grille américaine après la ronde 9

	Pl
	 
	Nom
	Rapide
	Cat.
	Fede
	Ligue
	Rd01
	Rd02
	Rd03
	Rd04
	Rd05
	Rd06
	Rd07
	Rd08
	Rd09
	Pts
	Tr.
	Perf.
	

	1
	g
	ABERGEL Thal
	2510
	Sen
	FRA
	ALS
	+49B
	+13N
	+10B
	+8N
	=2B
	+6B
	+7N
	+4B
	=3N
	8
	47
	2671
	

	2
	m 
	SIMON Olivier
	2380
	SenM
	FRA
	NPC
	+68N
	+46B
	+18N
	+3B
	=1N
	-7B
	+16B
	+6N
	+9B
	7,5
	45
	2583
	

	3
	m 
	DONCEA Vladimir
	2440
	SenM
	ROU
	LYO
	+48B
	+50N
	+12B
	-2N
	+20B
	=17N
	+38B
	+8N
	=1B
	7
	43,5
	2428
	

	4
	 
	STRUGNELL Carl
	2390
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	-60B
	+44N
	+41B
	+50N
	+18B
	+10N
	+5B
	-1N
	+16B
	7
	41
	2402
	

	5
	m 
	DOURERASSOU Jonathan
	2380
	SenM
	FRA
	CHA
	+43B
	+47N
	+38B
	-6B
	+46N
	+14B
	-4N
	+7B
	+11N
	7
	41
	2381
	

	6
	m 
	SHIRAZI Kamran
	2500
	VetM
	FRA
	IDF
	+34B
	+19N
	+29B
	+5N
	+9B
	-1N
	=8B
	-2B
	+17N
	6,5
	46
	2465
	

	7
	f
	PICARD Romain
	2360
	Sen
	FRA
	PCH
	+70B
	+28N
	+40B
	=9N
	+16B
	+2N
	-1B
	-5N
	+20B
	6,5
	44,5
	2410
	

	8
	g
	CHABANON Jean-Luc
	2380
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	+82N
	+25B
	+27N
	-1B
	+23N
	+11B
	=6N
	-3B
	+19N
	6,5
	44
	2357
	

	9
	f 
	DEBRAY Christopher
	2390
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+15N
	+26B
	+11N
	=7B
	-6N
	+39B
	=17B
	+12N
	-2N
	6
	44
	2311
	

	10
	 
	DAURELLE Herve
	2090
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	+45N
	+39B
	-1N
	+19B
	+33N
	-4B
	+18N
	-11B
	+25N
	6
	42,5
	2131
	

	11
	
	LAMORELLE Julien
	2090
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+73B
	+51N
	-9B
	+47N
	+28B
	-8N
	+31B
	+10N
	-5B
	6
	39,5
	2187
	

	12
	
	SRDOC Nenad
	2060
	SenM
	FRA
	PRO
	+58N
	+33B
	-3N
	-46B
	+15N
	+22N
	+50B
	-9B
	+32N
	6
	38,5
	2099
	

	13
	
	PERRUSSET Barbara
	1960
	JunF
	FRA
	IDF
	+37N
	-1B
	+42N
	-33B
	=43N
	+52B
	=32N
	+46B
	+36N
	6
	37
	1910
	

	14
	 
	PALACIOS-AGUILAR Diego-Andre
	1990
	Cad
	FRA
	IDF
	+55B
	-40N
	+49B
	+35N
	+21B
	-5N
	+47B
	-16N
	+30B
	6
	36,5
	2028
	

	15
	
	HOARAU Adrien
	1760
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-9B
	+56N
	-31B
	+53N
	-12B
	+61N
	+51B
	+47N
	+29N
	6
	34
	1970
	

	16
	g
	SEBAG Marie
	2500
	Sen
	FRA
	CHA
	+42N
	+23B
	=17N
	+21B
	-7N
	+26B
	-2N
	+14B
	-4N
	5,5
	43,5
	2310
	

	17
	 
	PICARD Clement
	2200
	Sen
	FRA
	PCH
	+30B
	+35N
	=16B
	=22N
	+31B
	=3B
	=9N
	=20N
	-6B
	5,5
	41
	2273
	

	18
	
	GICQUIAUD Gregory
	1970
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+44B
	+60N
	-2B
	+40N
	-4N
	+24B
	-10B
	+35N
	=21B
	5,5
	41
	2018
	

	19
	
	MONDON Fabrice
	1930
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+83B
	-6B
	+68N
	-10N
	+30B
	=21N
	+41B
	+22N
	-8B
	5,5
	39,5
	2017
	

	20
	
	VERON Cyprien
	1990
	SenM
	FRA
	BNO
	+67N
	-21B
	+54N
	+24B
	-3N
	+46B
	+28N
	=17B
	-7N
	5,5
	39
	2070
	

	21
	 
	CORVO Jimmy
	1780
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	+57B
	+20N
	+22B
	-16N
	-14N
	=19B
	+26N
	=29B
	=18N
	5,5
	39
	2061
	

	22
	
	LABORDE Stephane
	2260
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+32N
	+24B
	-21N
	=17B
	+25N
	-12B
	+39N
	-19B
	+40N
	5,5
	38,5
	2040
	

	23
	
	RICHET Clement
	1960
	JunM
	FRA
	IDF
	+53B
	-16N
	+34B
	+61N
	-8B
	-28N
	+42N
	=24B
	+39N
	5,5
	36,5
	1982
	

	24
	
	LE ROUX Yann-Erle
	1870
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+69B
	-22N
	+30B
	-20N
	+61B
	-18N
	+34B
	=23N
	+38B
	5,5
	36,5
	1926
	

	25
	
	TREGUER Pierig
	1910
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+76B
	-8N
	+60B
	=29N
	-22B
	+62N
	+48B
	+38N
	-10B
	5,5
	35
	2009
	

	26
	
	MOT Alexandre
	1910
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+56B
	-9N
	=48B
	+57N
	+41B
	-16N
	-21B
	+43B
	+42N
	5,5
	34,5
	1927
	

	27
	
	CHITRIT Norbert
	2060
	VetM
	FRA
	IDF
	+62B
	+66N
	-8B
	-28N
	-38B
	=45N
	+53B
	+48N
	+41B
	5,5
	33
	1931
	

	28
	 
	DE POLEON Darius
	1890
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	+78N
	-7B
	+67N
	+27B
	-11N
	+23B
	-20B
	-30N
	+49B
	5
	38,5
	1920
	

	29
	 
	GANTNER Ludovic
	2070
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	+75N
	+59B
	-6N
	=25B
	-39N
	+35N
	+40B
	=21N
	-15B
	5
	37,5
	1924
	

	30
	
	LASSUS Bruno
	1670
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-17N
	+72B
	-24N
	+64B
	-19N
	+37B
	+33N
	+28B
	-14N
	5
	37,5
	1816
	

	31
	
	LORENZO Alfredo
	1940
	SenM
	ESP
	IDF
	-63N
	+52B
	+15N
	+78B
	-17N
	+33B
	-11N
	-32B
	+51N
	5
	36
	1832
	

	32
	
	BEAUCOUDRAY Marc
	1680
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-22B
	=71N
	+62B
	+48N
	+54B
	-38N
	=13B
	+31N
	-12B
	5
	35
	1905
	

	33
	
	SOULIER Dominique
	1810
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+81B
	-12N
	+69B
	+13N
	-10B
	-31N
	-30B
	+70N
	+50B
	5
	35
	1842
	

	34
	 
	COMES Didier
	1780
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	-6N
	+83B
	-23N
	+37B
	-36N
	+72B
	-24N
	+67B
	+46N
	5
	34,5
	1779
	

	35
	
	LOYSEL Yves
	1880
	VetM
	FRA
	PRO
	+72N
	-17B
	+63N
	-14B
	+55N
	-29B
	+67N
	-18B
	+58N
	5
	33,5
	1826
	

	36
	
	SAMB Sylvestre
	1399
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-51B
	+73N
	+66B
	-54N
	+34B
	-47N
	+49B
	+50N
	-13B
	5
	31
	1864
	

	37
	 
	HERMEZ Mohamed
	1500
	Ben
	FRA
	IDF
	-13B
	-49N
	+84B
	-34N
	+65B
	-30N
	+79B
	+60N
	+47B
	5
	31
	1638
	

	38
	
	WAHICHE Geoffrey
	1980
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+52N
	+63B
	-5N
	=39B
	+27N
	+32B
	-3N
	-25B
	-24N
	4,5
	40
	1923
	

	39
	 
	IASMAN Inna
	1860
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	+84B
	-10N
	+55B
	=38N
	+29B
	-9N
	-22B
	+45N
	-23B
	4,5
	37
	1921
	

	40
	
	JOUNDI Nahed
	1810
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+79N
	+14B
	-7N
	-18B
	=52N
	+43B
	-29N
	+63B
	-22B
	4,5
	37
	1844
	

	41
	
	GAGNEPAIN Laurent
	1790
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+74N
	=54B
	-4N
	+82B
	-26N
	+57B
	-19N
	+52B
	-27N
	4,5
	35,5
	1831
	

	42
	 
	BINANA Christophe
	1780
	Sen
	FRA
	LAN
	-16B
	+53N
	-13B
	=44N
	+69B
	+71N
	-23B
	+62N
	-26B
	4,5
	34,5
	1749
	

	43
	
	DUPONT Jacques
	1710
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-5N
	+64B
	-46N
	+80B
	=13B
	-40N
	+71B
	-26N
	+61B
	4,5
	34
	1740
	

	44
	
	DOUCIN Paul
	1500
	VetM
	FRA
	IDF
	-18N
	-4B
	+79N
	=42B
	-48B
	+76N
	-45B
	+65N
	+62B
	4,5
	32,5
	1583
	

	45
	
	GATTUSO Christophe
	1660
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-10B
	-69N
	+56B
	+65N
	-47B
	=27B
	+44N
	-39B
	+63N
	4,5
	32
	1674
	

	46
	
	BRUMANT Jean-Claude
	1880
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+71B
	-2N
	+43B
	+12N
	-5B
	-20N
	+69B
	-13N
	-34B
	4
	41,5
	1851
	

	47
	
	THOUE Jean-Claude
	1910
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+64N
	-5B
	+58N
	-11B
	+45N
	+36B
	-14N
	-15B
	-37N
	4
	39,5
	1765
	

	48
	 
	GANDOLFO Georges
	1780
	Vet
	FRA
	IDF
	-3N
	+80B
	=26N
	-32B
	+44N
	+54B
	-25N
	-27B
	=52N
	4
	37
	1757
	

	49
	
	VIOLLEAU Jean-Claude
	1790
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-1N
	+37B
	-14N
	-52B
	+80N
	+64B
	-36N
	+55B
	-28N
	4
	37
	1673
	

	50
	 
	BARON Romuald
	1920
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	+80N
	-3B
	+75N
	-4B
	+68N
	+67B
	-12N
	-36B
	-33N
	4
	36
	1805
	

	51
	
	TEMPESTINI Marc
	1870
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+36N
	-11B
	-78N
	+58B
	-67N
	+55B
	-15N
	+68B
	-31B
	4
	34,5
	1688
	

	52
	 
	BENHAIM Louis
	1520
	Ben
	FRA
	IDF
	-38B
	-31N
	+76B
	+49N
	=40B
	-13N
	+60B
	-41N
	=48B
	4
	32,5
	1727
	

	53
	 
	BERRANGER Arnault
	1499
	Sen
	FRA
	 
	-23N
	-42B
	+74N
	-15B
	+79N
	=59B
	-27N
	=54B
	+68N
	4
	32,5
	1727
	

	54
	
	COUCOUREUX Michel
	1980
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+61B
	=41N
	-20B
	+36B
	-32N
	-48N
	-62B
	=53N
	+67B
	4
	31,5
	1694
	

	55
	 
	ANTOINE Samuel
	1590
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	-14N
	+79B
	-39N
	+59B
	-35B
	-51N
	+56B
	-49N
	+69B
	4
	31,5
	1661
	

	56
	
	RAKOTOMALALA Jean-Jacques
	1440
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-26N
	-15B
	-45N
	+81B
	-59N
	+66B
	-55N
	+79N
	+70B
	4
	30,5
	1516
	

	57
	 
	AGAMALIEV Emin
	1399
	Sen
	FRA
	 
	-21N
	=82B
	+77N
	-26B
	+60B
	-41N
	-68N
	=59B
	+75N
	4
	30
	1682
	

	58
	
	BARTH Christiane
	1600
	VetF
	FRA
	IDF
	-12B
	+65N
	-47B
	-51N
	-72B
	+81B
	+64N
	+69N
	-35B
	4
	29
	1582
	

	59
	
	POUZIN Olivier
	1820
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+65B
	-29N
	-61B
	-55N
	+56B
	=53N
	-63B
	=57N
	+71B
	4
	28
	1580
	

	60
	 
	TARDI Oscar
	1760
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	+4N
	-18B
	-25N
	=63B
	-57N
	+77B
	-52N
	-37B
	+76N
	3,5
	34,5
	1598
	

	61
	 
	BUCHNER David
	1530
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	-54N
	+74B
	+59N
	-23B
	-24N
	-15B
	=65N
	+77B
	-43N
	3,5
	33
	1582
	

	62
	
	BIGUET Jean-Claude
	1610
	VetM
	FRA
	IDF
	-27N
	=77B
	-32N
	+70B
	+63N
	-25B
	+54N
	-42B
	-44N
	3,5
	32,5
	1631
	

	63
	 
	CHELALOU Boualem
	1499
	Sen
	FRA
	 
	+31B
	-38N
	-35B
	=60N
	-62B
	+75B
	+59N
	-40N
	-45B
	3,5
	31
	1693
	

	64
	
	CAZENEUVE Henri
	1410
	VetM
	FRA
	IDF
	-47B
	-43N
	+70B
	-30N
	+73B
	-49N
	-58B
	+81N
	=66B
	3,5
	28
	1561
	

	65
	 
	SUSINI Baptiste
	1190
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	-59N
	-58B
	+83N
	-45B
	-37N
	+74N
	=61B
	-44B
	+77N
	3,5
	28
	1419
	

	66
	
	LEVY Jean-Daniel
	1820
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	+77N
	-27B
	-36N
	-67B
	-71B
	-56N
	+80N
	+72B
	=64N
	3,5
	27
	1478
	

	67
	 
	N ZENZO Kisala
	1580
	Sen
	FRA
	PIC
	-20B
	+81N
	-28B
	+66N
	+51B
	-50N
	-35B
	-34N
	-54N
	3
	32,5
	1654
	

	68
	
	LAMBERT Olivier
	1710
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-2B
	+76N
	-19B
	+72N
	-50B
	-69N
	+57B
	-51N
	-53B
	3
	32
	1603
	

	69
	 
	PETRACCONE Edoardo
	1399
	Sen
	FRA
	IDF
	-24N
	+45B
	-33N
	+75B
	-42N
	+68B
	-46N
	-58B
	-55N
	3
	31,5
	1587
	

	70
	
	MOHAMMAD GHASSEMI Vajieollah
	1690
	VetM
	FRA
	IDF
	-7N
	-78B
	-64N
	-62N
	+74B
	+80B
	+72N
	-33B
	-56N
	3
	30
	1453
	

	71
	
	KECHADI Lagha
	1399
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-46N
	=32B
	-82N
	+77B
	+66N
	-42B
	-43N
	=75B
	-59N
	3
	29,5
	1555
	

	72
	
	PELLERIN Alain
	1399
	VetM
	FRA
	IDF
	-35B
	-30N
	+73B
	-68B
	+58N
	-34N
	-70B
	-66N
	+83N
	3
	28,5
	1543
	

	73
	
	LOFFREDA Bertrand
	1660
	VetM
	FRA
	IDF
	-11N
	-36B
	-72N
	+84B
	-64N
	-79B
	-75N
	EXE
	+81B
	3
	27,5
	1357
	

	74
	 
	CHICHPORTICH Nathan
	799
	Pou
	FRA
	IDF
	-41B
	-61N
	-53B
	-76N
	-70N
	-65B
	EXE
	+83N
	+79B
	3
	25,5
	1298
	

	75
	
	BERGES Laurent
	1620
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-29B
	+84N
	-50B
	-69N
	=76B
	-63N
	+73B
	=71N
	-57B
	3
	25
	1486
	

	76
	
	ALLAB Kamel
	1399
	SenM
	ALG
	IDF
	-25N
	-68B
	-52N
	+74B
	=75N
	-44B
	-77N
	+80B
	-60B
	2,5
	26
	1400
	

	77
	
	LEWIN Jacques
	1330
	SenM
	FRA
	IDF
	-66B
	=62N
	-57B
	-71N
	+83B
	-60N
	+76B
	-61N
	-65B
	2,5
	24,5
	1350
	

	78
	 
	JERSIER Jean-Louis
	1399
	 
	FRA
	IDF
	-28B
	+70N
	+51B
	-31N
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	32,5
	1526
	

	79
	
	TRUMUL Svetlana
	1010
	SenF
	RUS
	IDF
	-40B
	-55N
	-44B
	+83N
	-53B
	+73N
	-37N
	-56B
	-74N
	2
	28,5
	1145
	

	80
	
	LIKHODED Victoria
	1480
	BenF
	FRA
	IDF
	-50B
	-48N
	+81B
	-43N
	-49B
	-70N
	-66B
	-76N
	EXE
	2
	27,5
	1280
	

	81
	 
	EL BARBY Sarah
	810
	Pou
	FRA
	IDF
	-33N
	-67B
	-80N
	-56N
	EXE
	-58N
	+83B
	-64B
	-73N
	2
	26,5
	1000
	

	82
	 
	PINEAU Miguel
	1740
	 
	FRA
	IDF
	-8B
	=57N
	+71B
	-41N
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1,5
	33,5
	1677
	

	83
	 
	EL BARBRY Houssam
	1499
	Sen
	FRA
	 
	-19N
	-34N
	-65B
	-79B
	-77N
	EXE
	-81N
	-74B
	-72B
	1
	26,5
	1000
	

	84
	 
	IMADACHE Liam
	1340
	 
	FRA
	IDF
	-39N
	-75B
	-37N
	-73N
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	0
	32
	1000
	


